Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) PATENTS ONLY	
Tab settings $\Rightarrow$ $\Rightarrow$ $\Rightarrow$ $\checkmark$ $\checkmark$ $\checkmark$	<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): AMERICAN STANDARD ITALIA S.R.L.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:AMERICAN STANDARD INTERNATIONAL INC.
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🖌 No	• · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	Street Address: 15 West 54th Street
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	
40/40/0000	City: <u>New York</u> State: <u>NY</u> Zip: <u>10019</u>
10/10/2002 Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🖌 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
•	1
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/158,077	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? Yes Vo	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed: Name:Kellly Merkel	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
	Enclosed
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: One Centennial Avenue	
Groot/mailoo	01-1728
City:_PiscatawayState:_ <sup>NJ</sup> _Zip:_ <sup>08855-6820</sup>	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.	
Kally Markel October 17, 2002	
Kelly Merkel	Muchan
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet/attachments, and documents: 3. Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	
Wasnington, D.C. 20231 PATENT	

REEL: 013176 FRAME: 0859

700018800

### ISI-2282

Lavatory Pedestal

#### ASSIGNMENT

 WHEREAS AMERICAN STANDARD ITALIA S.R.L., a corporation

 registered under the laws of Italy, and having its principal registered office presently

 located at Via Ampère, 102, 20131 Milano, Italy, hereinafter called "Assignor," is the

 proprietor of the following design patent application pending in Italy, as follows:

 <u>Title</u>
 <u>Application No.</u>
 <u>Application Date</u>

RE20010000017

AND WHEREAS, AMERICAN STANDARD INTERNATIONAL INC., a corporation registered under the laws of the State of Delaware, U.S.A., and having its principal registered office located at 15 West 54<sup>th</sup> Street, New York, New York, 10019, U.S.A., hereinafter called "the Assignee," is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in corresponding patent applications filed in the U.S., claiming the rights of priority of Italian Design Application No. RE20010000017 filed 2 October 2001 and to any and all Letters Patent that issue on any of the aforesaid patent applications in the U.S., and in and to any continuations, divisions, reissues, renewals and extensions thereof of any of said Letters Patent.

NOW THEREFORE be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Assignor has SOLD, ASSIGNED, and TRANSFERRED, and does hereby sell, assign and transfer to the said Assignee, its successor and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said corresponding patent applications in said country but without any other goodwill to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which the said patent applications are issued patents and to any renewal or extension thereof.

## PATENT REEL: 013176 FRAME: 0860

2 October 2001

### IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the said parties have affixed their

respective names and seals by their duly authorized representatives, at the

localities and on the dates indicated below:

\_ ....

Signed by the Assignor in the presence of:

Assignor Name: Title:

Signed in <u>Milan</u>, Italy on the <u>10</u> day of <u>October</u>, 2002, on behalf of AMERICAN STANDARD ITALIA S.R.L.

# PATENT REEL: 013176 FRAME: 0861

**RECORDED: 10/17/2002**